University of West Georgia | February 2016 Daily Crime Log

Date Reported Date Occurred Time of Nature of Offense or General Location of Disposition Case Number
Occurrence Classification Occurrence
3/1/2016 2/29/2016 Entering Auto Cole Field Open case 2016-03-02817
2/29/2016 2/29/2016 1500 Theft by taking Strozier Annex Open case 2016-02-02815
2/28/2016 2/28/2016 Threats Campus Closed. No further 2016-02-02721
action required
2/27/2016 2/27/2016 VGCSA Arbor View Closed. Referred to 2016-02-02583
SJS
2/27/2016 2/27/2016 1246 Assist CPD- fight call The Mansion Closed. Off campus = 2016-02-02570
incident
2/26/2016 2/26/2016 2253 DUI Burson Ave Closed. Subject 2016-02-02561
arrested
2/26/2016 2/26/2016 Disturbance Suite 1 Closed. No further 2016-02-02449
action required
2/26/2016 2/26/2016 Assist CPD- fight call Carrollton Crossing Closed. Off campus 2016-02-02448
incident
2/25/2016 2/25/2016 1806 Disorderly conduct Coliseum Closed. No further 2016-02-02412
action required
2/25/2016 2/10/2016 2100 Theft Campus Center Open case 2016-02-02387
2/25/2016 2/25/2016 Assist CCSO- warrant Park West Drive Closed. Off campus 2016-02-02337
service incident
2/24/2016 2/24/2016 2136 Open container Library Closed. No further 2016-02-02328
action required
2/24/2016 2/24/2016 1200 Theft Suite 1 Open case 2016-02-02319
2/24/2016 2/24/2016 VGCSA Arbor View B Closed. Referred to 2016-02-02327
SJS
2/24/2016 2/24/2016 0226 Criminal Damage Suite 1 Open case 2016-02-02264
2/24/2016 2/23/2016 2011 Simpl Assault East Commons Open case 2016-02-02226
2/23/2016 2/23/2016 VGCSA The oaks Closed. Referred to 2016-02-02214
SJS
2/23/2016 1/19/2016 1200 Theft of Services On campus Open case 2016-02-02193
2/22/2016 2/22/2016 1810 Harassing calls Center Pointe Open case 2016-02-02079



Date Reported

Date Occurred

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or

Classification

General Location of

Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

02/21/2016

2/20/2016
2/18/2016

2/17/2016

2/16/2016
2/16/2016

2/16/2016
2/16/2016
2/14/2016

2/14/2016

2/14/2016

02/13/2016

02/13/2016

2/12/2016

2/12/2016

2/12/2016
2/11/2016

2/11/2016

02/21/2016

2/20/2016
2/18/2016

2/17/2016

2/16/2016
2/16/2016

12/9/2015
2/16/2016
2/14/2016

2/14/2016

2/14/2016

02/13/2016

02/13/2016

2/12/2016

2/12/2016

2/12/2016
2/11/2016

2/11/2016

0226

1208
2029

2337

2000
2315

0000
1200
2303

2152

0038

2142

0945
2006

1744

DUI

Harassing calls
VGCSA

VGCSA

Entering Auto

Obstruction

Rape
Theft by taking

False information
VGCSA
DUI
VGCSA
Harassment
VGCSA
VGCSA

Theft by Taking

Criminal Damage

VGCSA & Weapons
Charges

Page | 2

Maple street

Center Pointe
Suite 2

Suite 3

Tyus Hall

Arbor View

Center Pointe
uccC
Qil Park

Center Pointe

Strozier Annex

Aycock hall

Lovvorn @ Beulah Church

Tyus Hall

Miller Hall

Arbor View

Burson Ave

Closed. Subject
arrested

Open case

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. No further
action required

Open case

Closed. Subjects
arrested

Open case
Open case
Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Referred to
SJS

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Referred to
SJS

Open Case

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Subject
arrested

2016-02-01983

2016-02-01950
2016-02-01771

2016-02-01659

2016-02-01609
2016-02-01539

2016-02-01519
2016-02-01509
2016-02-01362

2016-02-01356

2016-02-01283

2016-02-01232

2016-02-01182

2016-02-01155

2016-02-01141

2016-02-01114
2016-02-01021

2016-02-01016



General Location of Case Number

Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

Time of
Occurrence

Date Reported Date Occurred

Disposition

2/10/2016 2/10/2016 2332 VGCSA Suite 1 Closed. Subject 2016-02-00944
arrested
2/10/2016 2/10/2016 1347 Harassment The Oaks Closed. No further 2016-02-00918
action required
2/9/2016 2/9/2016 2031 DUl Biology Closed. Subject 2016-02-00833
arrested
02/08/2016 02/08/2016 1602 Affray Bowdon Hall Closed. Subjects 2016-02-00703
arrested
02/07/2016 02/07/2016 1902 Burglary Arbor View Closed. Subject 2016-3833
arrested
02/07/2016 02/07/2016 1806 VGCSA Stadium Closed. Subject 2016-3830
arrested
02/07/2016 02/07/2016 0214 VGCSA/Recovered gun | Foster St @ Campus Walk Closed. Subject 2016-3808
arrested
02/06/2016 02/06/2016 2314 DUI Burson Ave Closed. Subject 2016-3796
arrested
02/05/2016 02/05/2016 1807 VGCSA Greek Village Closed. No further 2016-3719
action required
02/05/2016 02/05/2016 1421 Theft lost /mislaid Education center Open case 2016-3710
02/05/2016 02/05/2016 1021 Theft Central Warehouse Open case 2016-3692
02/03/2016 02/03/2016 2055 DUI Student Quarters Closed. Subject 2016-3500
arrested
02/03/2016 02/03/2016 1254 Harassment Row Hall Open case 2016-3463
02/02/2016 02/02/2016 2104 Criminal Trespass Campus Center Closed. No further 2016-3390
Warning action required
02/02/2016 02/02/2016 2032 VGCSA Tyus Hall Closed. No further 2016-3389
action required
02/02/2016 02/02/2016 1809 Suspicious Activity The Oaks Closed. No further 2016-3384
action required
02/02/2016 02/02/2016 1711 VGCSA Tyus Hall Closed. No further 2016-3383
action required
02/02/2016 02/02/2016 1607 Assist CPD- crowd Willie North Ave Closed. Off campus 2016-3380

control
Page | 3

incident



Date Reported

Date Occurred

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or

Classification

General Location of

Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

02/02/2016 02/02/2016 1425 Theft by taking Library Open case 2016-3733

02/02/2016 02/02/2016 1356 VGCSA Greek Village Closed. No further 2016-3371
action required

02/01/2016 02/01/2016 2215 VGCSA Suite 3 Closed. No further 2016-3298
action required

02/01/2016 02/01/2016 1416 Theft by taking Arbor View Open case 2016-3269

02/01/2016 02/01/2016 0158 Simple Assault Arbor View B Closed. Subject 2016-3218

arrested
02/01/2016 02/01/2016 0036 Assist CPD- fight call Citgo Alabama St Closed. Off campus 2016-3215

incident

Page | 4




Date Reported Date Occurred Time of Nature of Offense or General Location of Disposition Case Number

Occurrence Classification Occurrence

NOTES:
[Insert notes here]

Page | 5



