University of West Georgia February 2016 Daily Crime Log						
Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
3/1/2016	2/29/2016		Entering Auto	Cole Field	Open case	2016-03-02817
2/29/2016	2/29/2016	1500	Theft by taking	Strozier Annex	Open case	2016-02-02815
2/28/2016	2/28/2016		Threats	Campus	Closed. No further action required	2016-02-02721
2/27/2016	2/27/2016		VGCSA	Arbor View	Closed. Referred to SJS	2016-02-02583
2/27/2016	2/27/2016	1246	Assist CPD- fight call	The Mansion	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-02-02570
2/26/2016	2/26/2016	2253	DUI	Burson Ave	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-02-02561
2/26/2016	2/26/2016		Disturbance	Suite 1	Closed. No further action required	2016-02-02449
2/26/2016	2/26/2016		Assist CPD- fight call	Carrollton Crossing	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-02-02448
2/25/2016	2/25/2016	1806	Disorderly conduct	Coliseum	Closed. No further action required	2016-02-02412
2/25/2016	2/10/2016	2100	Theft	Campus Center	Open case	2016-02-02387
2/25/2016	2/25/2016		Assist CCSO- warrant service	Park West Drive	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-02-02337
2/24/2016	2/24/2016	2136	Open container	Library	Closed. No further action required	2016-02-02328
2/24/2016	2/24/2016	1200	Theft	Suite 1	Open case	2016-02-02319
2/24/2016	2/24/2016		VGCSA	Arbor View B	Closed. Referred to SJS	2016-02-02327
2/24/2016	2/24/2016	0226	Criminal Damage	Suite 1	Open case	2016-02-02264
2/24/2016	2/23/2016	2011	Simpl Assault	East Commons	Open case	2016-02-02226
2/23/2016	2/23/2016		VGCSA	The oaks	Closed. Referred to SJS	2016-02-02214
2/23/2016	1/19/2016	1200	Theft of Services	On campus	Open case	2016-02-02193
2/22/2016	2/22/2016	1810	Harassing calls	Center Pointe	Open case	2016-02-02079

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
02/21/2016	02/21/2016	0226	DUI	Maple street	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-02-01983
2/20/2016	2/20/2016	1208	Harassing calls	Center Pointe	Open case	2016-02-01950
2/18/2016	2/18/2016	2029	VGCSA	Suite 2	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-02-01771
2/17/2016	2/17/2016	2337	VGCSA	Suite 3	Closed. No further action required	2016-02-01659
2/16/2016	2/16/2016	2000	Entering Auto	Tyus Hall	Open case	2016-02-01609
2/16/2016	2/16/2016	2315	Obstruction	Arbor View	Closed. Subjects arrested	2016-02-01539
2/16/2016	12/9/2015	0000	Rape	Center Pointe	Open case	2016-02-01519
2/16/2016	2/16/2016	1200	Theft by taking	UCC	Open case	2016-02-01509
2/14/2016	2/14/2016	2303	False information	Oil Park	Closed. No further action required	2016-02-01362
2/14/2016	2/14/2016	2152	VGCSA	Center Pointe	Closed. No further action required	2016-02-01356
2/14/2016	2/14/2016	0038	DUI		Closed. Subject arrested	2016-02-01283
02/13/2016	02/13/2016		VGCSA	Strozier Annex	Closed. Referred to SJS	2016-02-01232
02/13/2016	02/13/2016		Harassment	Aycock hall	Closed. No further action required	2016-02-01182
2/12/2016	2/12/2016	2142	VGCSA	Lovvorn @ Beulah Church	Closed. No further action required	2016-02-01155
2/12/2016	2/12/2016		VGCSA	Tyus Hall	Closed. Referred to SJS	2016-02-01141
2/12/2016	2/12/2016	0945	Theft by Taking	Miller Hall	Open Case	2016-02-01114
2/11/2016	2/11/2016	2006	Criminal Damage	Arbor View	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-02-01021
2/11/2016	2/11/2016	1744	VGCSA & Weapons Charges	Burson Ave	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-02-01016

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
2/10/2016	2/10/2016	2332	VGCSA	Suite 1	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-02-00944
2/10/2016	2/10/2016	1347	Harassment	The Oaks	Closed. No further action required	2016-02-00918
2/9/2016	2/9/2016	2031	DUI	Biology	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-02-00833
02/08/2016	02/08/2016	1602	Affray	Bowdon Hall	Closed. Subjects arrested	2016-02-00703
02/07/2016	02/07/2016	1902	Burglary	Arbor View	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-3833
02/07/2016	02/07/2016	1806	VGCSA	Stadium	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-3830
02/07/2016	02/07/2016	0214	VGCSA/Recovered gun	Foster St @ Campus Walk	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-3808
02/06/2016	02/06/2016	2314	DUI	Burson Ave	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-3796
02/05/2016	02/05/2016	1807	VGCSA	Greek Village	Closed. No further action required	2016-3719
02/05/2016	02/05/2016	1421	Theft lost /mislaid	Education center	Open case	2016-3710
02/05/2016	02/05/2016	1021	Theft	Central Warehouse	Open case	2016-3692
02/03/2016	02/03/2016	2055	DUI	Student Quarters	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-3500
02/03/2016	02/03/2016	1254	Harassment	Row Hall	Open case	2016-3463
02/02/2016	02/02/2016	2104	Criminal Trespass Warning	Campus Center	Closed. No further action required	2016-3390
02/02/2016	02/02/2016	2032	VGCSA	Tyus Hall	Closed. No further action required	2016-3389
02/02/2016	02/02/2016	1809	Suspicious Activity	The Oaks	Closed. No further action required	2016-3384
02/02/2016	02/02/2016	1711	VGCSA	Tyus Hall	Closed. No further action required	2016-3383
02/02/2016	02/02/2016	1607	Assist CPD- crowd control	Willie North Ave	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-3380

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
02/02/2016	02/02/2016	1425	Theft by taking	Library	Open case	2016-3733
02/02/2016	02/02/2016	1356	VGCSA	Greek Village	Closed. No further action required	2016-3371
02/01/2016	02/01/2016	2215	VGCSA	Suite 3	Closed. No further action required	2016-3298
02/01/2016	02/01/2016	1416	Theft by taking	Arbor View	Open case	2016-3269
02/01/2016	02/01/2016	0158	Simple Assault	Arbor View B	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-3218
02/01/2016	02/01/2016	0036	Assist CPD- fight call	Citgo Alabama St	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-3215

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number

NOTES: [Insert notes here]